It is assumed that there are no statutory town planning or road proposals that will have an
adverse effect on the property.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The current cost of reinstating the property in its present form is estimated for insurance
purposes to be approximately £325,000 (THREE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND
POUNDS STERLING).

Valuation (£) and market comments

Having regard to the comments in this report and current market conditions it is my opinion that
the current market value of the property in its present condition could be fairly stated in the region
of £260,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING).

All of the matters to which we have referred in this report should be fully investigated prior to
concluding a purchase.

Report author: Ryan Stewart

Company: Walker Fraser Steele

Address: First Floor, Suite 1/3, Cadell House, 27